CH \$440.00 431498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM655072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (Revolver)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		06/21/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDTRONICS, INC.		
Street Address:	2050 W. Sam Houston Parkway South		
Internal Address:	South 1300		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77042		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	CARDTRONICS USA, INC.		
Street Address:	2050 W. Sam Houston Parkway South		
Internal Address:	Suite 1300		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77042		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	ATM NATIONAL, LLC		
Street Address:	2050 W. Sam Houston Parkway South		
Internal Address:	Suite 1300		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77042		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4314982	FEEALERT
Registration Number:	5583600	ONATM
Registration Number:	4705348	ALLTM
Registration Number:	4705347	ALLTM
		IRADEMARK

900624720 REEL: 007331 FRAME: 0828

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4934820	ALLTM NETWORK
Registration Number:	4853639	ALLTM NETWORK
Registration Number:	4744014	ATMPASS
Registration Number:	3182293	CARDTRONICS
Registration Number:	3190566	CARDTRONICS
Registration Number:	2598789	VCOM
Registration Number:	2319919	ACCESS CASH
Registration Number:	5925029	
Registration Number:	5725498	ALLPOINT+
Registration Number:	5725494	ALLPOINT+
Registration Number:	4247624	LOCATORSEARCH
Registration Number:	4637517	LOCATORSEARCH
Registration Number:	2940550	ALLPOINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132249511

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina Lyon

Address Line 1:Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLPAddress Line 2:700 Louisiana Street, Suite 1700Address Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77002-2755

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Sabrina Lyon - 33709-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina Lyon
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina Lyon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cardtronics - RCF Trademark Release Agreement#page1.tif source=Cardtronics - RCF Trademark Release Agreement#page2.tif source=Cardtronics - RCF Trademark Release Agreement#page3.tif source=Cardtronics - RCF Trademark Release Agreement#page4.tif source=Cardtronics - RCF Trademark Release Agreement#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (Revolver)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of June 21, 2021 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2020, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, restated, amended and restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), in favor of the Agent, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6983/0913;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, fully discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the applicable Grantor. Each Grantor (and any successor to such Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by any Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., acting in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties



Name: Min Park

Title: Executive Director

GRANTORS:

CARDTRONICS, INC.

CARDTRONICS USA, INC.

ATM NATIONAL, LLC

REEL: 007331 FRAME: 0832

Schedule A

			G . 135	1701 In 4	n N	n n.
1	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	Cardtronics, Inc.	FEEALERT	85374311	07/18/2011	4314982	04/02/2013
2.	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	OnATM	87570300	08/15/2017	5583600	10/16/2018
3.	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	ALLTM	86282712	05/15/2014	4705348	03/17/2015
4.	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	ALLTM	86282707	05/15/2014	4705347	03/17/2015
5.	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	ALLTM NETWORK & Design	86282703	05/15/2014	4934820	04/12/2016
		ALUTM ************************************				
6.	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	ALLTM NETWORK & Design	86282698	05/15/2014	4853639	11/17/2015
		AU.				
7.	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	ATMPASS	85747896	10/08/2012	4744014	05/26/2015
8.	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	CARDTRONICS	76640597	06/10/2005	3182293	12/12/2006
9.	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	CARDTRONICS & Design	76640595	06/10/2005	3190566	01/02/2007
		CAROTRONICS				
10.	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	VCOM	75982322	08/12/1999	2598789	07/23/2002
11.	Cardtronics USA, Inc.	ACCESS CASH	75403520	12/05/1997	2319919	02/15/2000
12.	ATM National, LLC dba Allpoint	Design	88383472	04/12/2019	5925029	12/03/2019
		75				
13.	ATM National, LLC dba Allpoint	Allpoint+ & Design	88034773	07/12/2018	5725498	04/16/2019
		Allpoint+				
14.	ATM National, LLC dba Allpoint	ALLPOINT+	88034720	07/12/2018	5725494	04/16/2019
15.	ATM National, LLC dba Allpoint	LOCATORSEARCH	85470904	11/11/2011	4247624	11/20/2012

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
16.	ATM National, LLC dba Allpoint	LocatorSearch & Design	85470900	11/11/2011	4637517	11/11/2014
	ила Апроше	LocatorSearch®				
17.	ATM National, LLC	ALLPOINT	76483992	01/22/2003	2940550	04/12/2005

RECORDED: 06/21/2021